1 RG
 20 EN
  • 8/2017
NELES® ROTARYGLOBE CONTROL
VALVE, SERIES ZX
Metso's Neles RotaryGlobe control valve is designed
to control a wide range of process liquids, gases and
vapors. Its reliable and rugged construction with

B1J_25 F16 530 (20.87) 310 (12.20) 374 (14.72) 1490 (58.66) 350 (13.78) 943 (37.13) 777 (30.59) 121 (4.76) 531.1 (1170.9
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 8/17 9
HOW TO ORDER
RotaryGlobe Control Valve, Series ZX
Example: The following example is for a RotaryGlobe valve (ZX), with an ASME Class 300 body (D), 1" size
with CF8M / 1.4408 body material (A), stem, pin and seat material 17-4PH + HCr AISI 316 Nitronic 60 (A),
PTFE V-ring packing (A) and linear trim type (L060).
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
ZX D 01 A A A L060
VALVE SERIES, CONNECTION AND
1.
FACE TO FACE LENGTH
RotaryGlobe valve, flanged, f-to-f length acc. to ISA S75.03 and ZX EN 558-2 series 37-39
2.
PRESSURE RATING, FLANGES,
FLANGE DRILLINGS
C ASME class 150
D ASME class 300
F ASME class 600
G ASME class 900 (available for sizes 3" and 4")*
H ASME class 1500 (not available for sizes ½" and 3/4")
M PN40 (PN10-40)
N  PN63
P PN100
*) In sizes 1", 1 1/2" and 2" class 900 sign (H) as class 1500
3. SIZE
0H 1/2"
3Q 3/4"
01 1"
1H 1 1/2"
02 2"
03" 3"
04" 4"
4. BODY MATERIAL & BODY RELATED MATERIALS
Standard materials
Body and bonnet
A CF8M / 1.4408
D WCC / 1.0619
Optional materials
Body and bonnet
J WC6 / F11 Cl 2
5. PLUG, ST
S
Plug
17-4PH + HCr
O
Plug
17-4PH + HCr
EM, PIN AND SEA
tandard materia
Stem and pin
AISI 316
ptional materia
Stem and pin
AISI 316
T CAGE MATE
ls
Seat Cage
Nitronic 60
ls
Seat Cage
Nitronic 50
RIALS
Max. temp.
425 °C
Max. temp.
425 °C
A
J
6. PACKING
STANDARD
PTFE